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Khazar University representatives at the 23rd China International Industry Fair 

On September 19, 2023, the 23rd China International Industry Fair launched in the 

People's Republic of China. Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli, founder of Khazar 

University, chairman of the Board of Directors and Trustees, and Dr. Fakhranda 

Afandiyeva, dean of the School of Science and Engineering, attended the exhibition 

organized by the Development Center of the University of Shanghai for Science and 

Technology, Baoshan Science and Technology Commission and Pan Shu Science 

and Technology Park. 

On the first day of the exhibition, an opening ceremony was held with the 

participation of state officials and exhibition organizers. State officials met with 

university representatives in the pavilions of all the universities participating in the 

exhibition. 

On behalf of Khazar University, Hamlet Isakhanli greeted the exhibitors and 

conveyed his best wishes to them. 

In the continuation of the exhibition, a Memorandum of Understanding was signed 

between Pan Shu Science and Technology Park and Khazar University. Prof. Acad. 

Hamlet Isakhanli gave an interview to the local TV channel about the exhibition and 

about mutual cooperation with Chinese universities. 

The second half of the day continued with the presentations of the selected 

universities. Prof. Acad. Hamlet Isakhanli gave detailed information about Khazar 

University to the exhibitors and answered the questions of university 

representatives. The exhibition will last until September 25. 

 

Xəzər Universitetinin nümayəndələri 23-cü Çin Beynəlxalq Sənaye Sərgisində 

2023-cü il sentyabrın 19-da Çin Xalq Respublikasında 23-cü Çin Beynəlxalq Sənaye 

Sərgisi işə başlamışdır. Şanxay Elm və Texnologiya Universitetinin İnkişaf mərkəzi, 

Baoşan Elm və Texnologiya Komitəsi və Pan Şu Elm-Texnologiyalar Parkının 

təşkilatçılığı ilə keçirilən sərgidə Xəzər Universitetinin təsisçisi, Direktorlar və 

Qəyyumlar Şurasının sədri Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı və Təbiət elmləri və 

mühəndislik fakültəsinin dekanı Dr. Fəxrəndə Əfəndiyeva iştirak edirlər. 

Sərginin ilk günündə dövlət rəsmiləri və sərgi təşkilatçılarının iştirakı ilə açılış 

mərasimi keçirildi. Dövlət rəsmiləri sərgidə iştirak edən bütün universitetlərin 

pavilyonlarında olaraq, universitet nümayəndələri ilə görüşdülər. 



Xəzər Universiteti adından Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı sərgi iştirakçılarını 

salamlayaraq, onlara xoş arzularını çatdırdı. 

Sərginin davamında Pan Şu Elm-Texnologiyalar Parkı ilə Xəzər Universiteti arasında 

Anlaşma Memorandumu imzalandı. Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı yerli televiziya 

kanalına sərgi ilə bağlı və Çin universitetləri ilə qarşılıqlı əməkdaşlıq haqqında 

müsahibə verdi. 

Günün ikinci yarısı sərgi işinə seçilmiş universitetlərin təqdimatları ilə davam etdi. 

Prof.Akad. Hamlet İsaxanlı sərgi iştirakçılarına Xəzər Universiteti haqqında geniş 

məlumat verərək, universitet nümayəndələrinin suallarını cavablandırdı. 

Sərgi sentyabrın 25-dək davam edəcək. 
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